

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17851 of 2023

=====

PRAVINBHAI D DOSHI

Versus

SHRI KUNDKUND KAHAN PARAMARTHIK TRUST, SONGADH

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 29/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Jal Unwalla, learned Senior Counsel with Mr. Manoj T. Danak, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners.

Issue **Notice** returnable on **22.01.2024**.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA