

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17851 of 2023

=====

PRAVINBHAI D DOSHI

Versus

SHRI KUNDKUND KAHAN PARAMARTHIK TRUST, SONGADH

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7
MR VISHAL T. PATEL(6518) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 08/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Copy of the petition to be supplied within two weeks.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)