

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5866 of 2023**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5866 of 2023**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17851 of 2023

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17851 of 2023**

=====

RAJENDRABHAI VASANTLAL SHAH

Versus

SHRI KUNDKUND KAHAN PARAMARTHIK TRUST, SONGADH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JA ADESHRA FOR ANKIT N MEHTA(7302) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 4.6

MR NIKUNJ KANARA AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

HARSH B SHAH(9324) for the Respondent(s) No. 4.2,4.5

MR SHALIN MEHTA SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR MONAAL J

DAVAWALA(6514) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SN SOPARKAR SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR VISHAL T. PATEL(6518)
for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4,4.1,4.8

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 4.4

ZAINAB I BHARMAL(9298) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned counsels appearing for the respective parties.

Kept for orders.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI